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GET Committee

From: Mike J. Molina
Sent: Monday, February 4, 2019 9:06 AM
To: GET Committee
Subject: FW: PW director

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Flagged

 
 
From: Suzie Dougherty <doughertysuzie7@gmail.com>  
Sent: Monday, February 04, 2019 7:55 AM 
To: Kelly King <Kelly.King@mauicounty.us>; Riki Hokama <Riki.Hokama@mauicounty.us>; Yukilei Sugimura 
<Yukilei.Sugimura@mauicounty.us>; Alice L. Lee <Alice.Lee@mauicounty.us>; Keani N. Rawlins 
<Keani.Rawlins@mauicounty.us>; Mike J. Molina <Mike.Molina@mauicounty.us>; Shane M. Sinenci 
<Shane.Sinenci@mauicounty.us>; Tamara A. Paltin <Tamara.Paltin@mauicounty.us>; Tasha A. Kama 
<Tasha.Kama@mauicounty.us> 
Subject: PW director 
 
I contact you today to consider change.  Most of you council members are new, and a couple returning. Mr. Goode 
has been with the department for some time now and some positives are stability, however the downside is more of 
the same.  Around me, all I hear are the talks of controversy with the use of county resources and staff, no 
compassion to community movements, no change to adapt to what our needs are today.  He is a manager, not a 
leader.  It is his staff that pushes for changes in our community, hope you make choices that will allow those new 
roads. He is a former developer with some outside interests.  You are a new group, and the excitement that brings to 
myself and the groups I’m connected to are amazing. We have an enthusiastic new mayor, and perhaps he’s 
untested yet, he still brings along the potential for new ideas and new directions. Our county definitely needs a new 
direction, and our county deserves a full cast of new leadership, actual leadership.  Whatever direction you 
eventually choose, I trust that you will help to steer this county well. 
 
Thank you, 
Suz 


